

2023 WMD Pipe Rehabilitation, Phase 2

365 Days

Insituform Technologies, LLC :
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America

SAK Construction, LLC: Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America

Inliner Solutions, LLC: Everest Reinsurance Company, Inc.

Contract No. 202368760

Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
34-17.1-8	SEWER PIPE	36,968	LF	\$2.20	\$81,329.60	\$2.00	\$73,936.00	\$2.50	\$92,420.00	\$3.00	\$110,904.00
34-17.1-10	DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	298	LF	\$2.20	\$655.60	\$2.00	\$596.00	\$2.50	\$745.00	\$3.00	\$894.00
34-17.1-12	DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	859	LF	\$2.20	\$1,889.80	\$2.00	\$1,718.00	\$4.00	\$3,436.00	\$3.00	\$2,577.00
34-17.4-8	8" DIAMETER FFP or CIPP: Includes all necessary bypass pumping	36,968	LF	\$38.50	\$1,423,268.00	\$30.30	\$1,120,130.40	\$35.00	\$1,293,880.00	\$48.50	\$1,792,948.00
34-17.4-10	10" DIAMETER FFP or CIPP: Includes all necessary bypass pumping	298	LF	\$66.00	\$19,668.00	\$49.00	\$14,602.00	\$45.00	\$13,410.00	\$63.00	\$18,774.00
34-17.4-12	12" DIAMETER FFP or CIPP Includes all necessary bypass pumping	859	LF	\$77.00	\$66,143.00	\$61.00	\$52,399.00	\$53.00	\$45,527.00	\$73.00	\$62,707.00
34-17.5	GRINDING	500	LF	\$7.70	\$3,850.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
34-17.6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REACTIVATION	1,200	EA	\$66.00	\$79,200.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00
34-17.7	EXTENDED TAP CUTTING	15	EA	\$59.40	\$891.00	\$211.00	\$3,165.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
34-17.9-a	PIPE END SEAL KIT INSTALLATION ONLY	12	EA	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$201,300.00	\$201,300.00	\$103,209.00	\$103,209.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	10	EA	\$565.40	\$5,654.00	\$514.00	\$5,140.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$45,037.00	\$45,037.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$103,565.00	\$103,565.00
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$1,914,429.00						

BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT						\$1,499,052.40	\$1,572,708.00	\$2,223,569.00
TEXTURA FEE						\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00
						\$1,505,487.40	\$1,579,143.00	\$2,230,004.00

ADD ALT #1

34-17.1-8	PRE-AND POST-VIDEO INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF 8" DIAMETER SEWER	4,171	LF	\$2.20	\$9,176.20	\$2.00	\$8,342.00	\$2.50	\$10,427.50	\$3.00	\$12,513.00
34-17.4-8	8" DIAMETER FFP or CIPP: Includes all necessary bypass pumping	4,171	LF	\$38.50	\$160,583.50	\$25.00	\$104,275.00	\$30.00	\$125,130.00	\$50.00	\$208,550.00
34-17.5	GRINDING	200	LF	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
34-17.6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REACTIVATION (CIPP): Estimated tap count	110	EA	\$66.00	\$7,260.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
34-17.7	EXTENDED TAP CUTTING	10	EA	\$59.40	\$594.00	\$211.00	\$2,110.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$21,615.00	\$21,615.00	\$21,745.00	\$21,745.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	2	EA	\$565.40	\$1,130.80	\$514.00	\$1,028.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total of Add Alt# 1					\$204,979.50	\$149,487.00	\$143,857.50	\$246,613.00			

ADD ALT #2

34-17.1-8	PRE-AND POST-VIDEO INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF 8" DIAMETER SEWER	4,017	LF	\$2.20	\$8,837.40	\$2.00	\$8,034.00	\$2.50	\$10,042.50	\$3.00	\$12,051.00
34-17.4-8	8" DIAMETER FFP or CIPP: Includes all necessary bypass pumping	4,017	LF	\$38.50	\$154,654.50	\$25.00	\$100,425.00	\$32.00	\$128,544.00	\$50.00	\$200,850.00
34-17.5	GRINDING	200	LF	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
34-17.6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REACTIVATION (CIPP): Estimated tap count	90	EA	\$66.00	\$5,940.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
34-17.7	EXTENDED TAP CUTTING	10	EA	\$59.40	\$594.00	\$211.00	\$2,110.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,790.00	\$20,790.00	\$18,824.00	\$18,824.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	2	EA	\$565.40	\$1,130.80	\$514.00	\$1,028.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total of Add Alt# 2					\$196,456.70	\$141,208.00	\$146,686.50	\$245,951.00			

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: INCLUDES BASE BID ITEMS, TEXTURA FEE, ADD ALT 1, ADD ALT 2						\$1,796,182.40	\$1,869,687.00	\$2,722,568.00
---	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------